08	820	15.	.06

I

mstratton L902

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/14/2014 12:00 AM Fee Receipt: \$90.00



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Businoss Filings Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	Certificate of Author (Foreign Business E			FBE
Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A a on behalf of the entity named below and	and KRS 271B, 273, 274,275, 362 a	nd 386 the undersigned t	nereby applies for auth	writy to transact business in Kentucky
1. The entity is a : profit corp business	oration (KRS 271B) nonpro	fit corporation (KRS 273). liability company (KRS 27		al service corporation (KRS 274). al limited llability company (KRS 275).
2. The name of the entity is Persona	I Medicine Plus, LLC ist be identical to the name on record	with the Secretary of State.	)	
3. The name of the entity to be used in	Kentucky is (if applicable): Person (Only prov	al Medicine Plus, L Ide if "real name" is unava	LC	, leave blank.)
4. The state or country under whose law	the entity is organized is Delawa	are		
5. The date of organization is 03/11/2	2014	and the period of dura	1 F.	
<ol> <li>The mailing address of the entity's pri-</li> </ol>		and the period of durat	(If lef	t blank, the period of duration s considered perpetual.)
515 Madison Street, Apartm	ent B	Paducah	KY	42001
Street Address		City	State	Zip Code
7. The street address of the entity's regis	stered office in Kentucky is			
306 W. Main Street, Suite 51	12	Frankfort	KY	40601
Street Address (No P.O. Box Numbers)		City	State	Zip Code
and the name of the registered agent at t	hat office is CT Corporation	System		
8. The names and business addresses c			s, managers, trustees	or general pariners):
Brandi Harless	515 Madison St., Apt. B	Paducah	KY	42001
Name	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Çode
Name	Street or P.O. Box	City	Slate	Zip Code
Name (	Streef or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
<ol> <li>If a professional service corporation, al and treasurer are licensed in one or more statement of purposes of the corporation.</li> </ol>	the individual shareholders, not les states or territories of the United Sta	s than one half (1/2) of th ates or District of Columb	e directors, and all of t ia to render a professi	he officers other than the secretary onal service described in the
10. I certify that, as of the date of filing this	s application, the above-named entit	y validly exists under the	laws of the jurisdiction	of its formation.
11. If a limited partnership, it elects to b				
12. This application will be effective upon The effective date or the delayed effective U-B Corporation	filing, unless a delayed effective date date cannot be prior to the date the	e and/or time is provided. application is filed. The	date and/or time is	layed offective date and/or time)
Signature of Authorized Representative	B	Printed Name & Title	lan, Asst. Secreta	3-13-14
CT Corporation System	, сол	sent to serve as the regis		2
Type/Priot Name of Registered Agent		ee Cruz, Asst. S		3-12-14
Signature of Registered Agent	Printed Name		Itle	Date

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PERSONAL MEDICINE PLUS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.



5496298 8100

140317479 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1199880

DATE: 03-12-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 03/11/2014 FILED 04:25 PM 03/11/2014 SRV 140317479 - 5496298 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

\_\_\_\_\_Personal Medicine Plus, LLC\_\_\_\_\_

1. The name of the limited liability company is Personal Medicine Plus, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

3. Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Personal Medicine Plus, LLC this 11th day of March, 2014.

Organizer: U-B Corporation, an Ohio corporation By: Stuart A. Schloss, Jr., Assistant Secretary-

DE053 - 2/20/07 CT System Online